## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Scott A. KOERNEER  | 02/04/2004     |
| Mr. Michael J. FRENCH  | 02/04/2004     |
| Mr. Mark J. SKRZYPCHAK | 02/04/2004     |
| Mr. Dale A. WIEGELE    | 02/04/2004     |
| Mr. Matthew J. EDWARDS | 02/04/2004     |
| Mr. Gregry M. REMMERS  | 02/04/2004     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 726 St. Joseph Street                 |
| City:           | Valcourt                              |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                                |
| Postal Code:    | J0E 2L0                               |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7250689 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 514-904-8100

 Email:
 ipmtl@osler.com

Correspondent Name: Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 rue De La Gauchetiere Ouest

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1061854

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0064

500338869

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:       | Sofia Aguilar |
|--------------------------|---------------|
| Total Attachments: 4     |               |
| source=Scan001#page1.tif |               |
| source=Scan001#page2.tif |               |
| source=Scan001#page3.tif |               |
| source=Scan001#page4.tif |               |

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: Multiple Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

| Scott A. Koerner        | 8885 17 <sup>th</sup> Avenue  |             |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|
| Name                    | Venecha WI 53147              | U.S.A       |
|                         | Kenosha, WI 53142 Address     | Citizenship |
|                         | Address                       | Оттакти     |
| Michael J. French       | 12504 39 <sup>th</sup> Avenue |             |
| Name                    |                               |             |
|                         | Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158    | U.S.A       |
|                         | Address                       | Citizenship |
|                         |                               |             |
| Mark J. Skrzypchak      | 3606 107 St.                  |             |
| Name                    | 2000 101 201                  |             |
| rane                    | Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158    | U.S.A       |
|                         | Address                       | Citizenship |
|                         |                               |             |
| D-1- A Wiggele          | 7951 33 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue  |             |
| Dale A. Wiegele Name    | 73133 TOOLG                   |             |
| Name                    | Kenosha, WI 53142             | U.S.A       |
|                         | Address                       | Citizenship |
|                         |                               |             |
| Marthaus I. Edwards     | 10104 8th Avenue              |             |
| Matthew J. Edwards Name | 101048 11101148               |             |
| Name                    | Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158    | U.S.A       |
|                         | Address                       | Citizenship |
|                         |                               |             |
|                         | 27841 W. Bayview Drive        |             |
| Gregry M. Remmers Name  | 27071 W. Dayview Dilve        |             |
| ivalite                 | Ingleside, IL 60041           | U.S.A       |
|                         | Address                       | Citizenship |
|                         |                               |             |

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0507

| ASSIGNEE:                                      |           |   |
|--|-----------|---|
| Bombardier Re                                  | creationa | Products Inc. 1061 Parent Street  |
| A Canadian Co                                  | rporation | St-Bruno, Quebec J3V 6P1 Canada   |
| and the succ                                   | essors,   | assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE   |
| <b>■</b>                                       | the en    | ntire right, title and interest divided percent (_%) interest   |
| for the Unite<br>rights to cla<br>invention en | im prio   | s and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all ority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the   |
| COM  | MON (     | COMPOSITION ENGINE CONTROL UNIT AND VOLTAGE<br>REGULATOR  |
|  |           | and which is found in   |
| (a)<br>(b)<br>(c)                              | **        | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or U.S. patent application executed on; or U.S. application serial no; filed on, and provisional U.S. application serial no filed on;  (if applicable).   |
|  |           | To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known. |
| (d)  |           | International application no. PCT/  |
| (e)  |           | U.S. patent no issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.  |
| (f)  |           | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the  |

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

right to claim priority

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0508

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

|   | hat I kom   |
|---|---|
| Scott A. Koerner Type Name of Inventor  | Signature of Inventor   |
| Date:   | February 4, 2004  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this H day of Harward, 2004.  Notary Public State of Harvard  My Commission Expires: 9-19-2005  | OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A BONNES NOTARY PUBLIC, SYATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION 19/06  |
| Michael J. French Type Name of Inventor   | Signature of Inventor   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of Jehluran, 2004.  Notary Public State of Sleraus  My Commission Expires: 9-19-2005 | OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A BONNES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/19/08 |
| Mark J. Skrzypchak Type Name of Inventor Date:  | Mul J Syrell<br>Angnature of Inventor   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of Albhahu, 2004.  Notary Public State of Ollmon  My Commission Expires: 9-19-205    | OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A BONNES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES:03/19/06   |

3

PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0509

**REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0068** 

| Dale A. Wiegele Type Name of Inventor  Date: _  Subscribed and sworn to before me this H day of Lewis Language, 2004.            | OFFICIAL SEAL   |
|--|---|
| Notary Public State of Solinais  My Commission Expires: 9-19-2005  | DEBRA A BONNES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CORRESCION EXPRES:09/19/06                 |
| Matthew J. Edwards Type Name of Inventor  Date:  | Signature of Inventor 2-4-2004  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this f day of ferhinary, 2004.  Notary Public State of Sliner My Commission Expires: 9-19-2005 | OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A BONNES HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/19/06 |
| Gregry M. Remmers Type Name of Inventor Date:  | Signature of Inventor   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ferhicary, 2004.  Notary Public State of Services: 979-3005                        | OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A BONNES NOTARY PIZEUR, STATE OF HUMONS MY COLUMBRICH ENTRES: CO118/08    |

Atty. Docket No. BMCA9159.361

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

**RECORDED: 08/21/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 014329 FRAME: 0510**